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FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE

Cr.rtiﬁedlhltlheSmeomgt&huanﬂlm&m.BijMNewDeIhi—llMl,
mprisedofmundplulwnupperﬂoonhavcdmdybmisﬂndﬁre&fﬁy&rﬁﬁmby
this department vide letter No. F6/DFS/MS/2021/438 dated 06/07/2021. The premise was re-
wwmcnﬁwmmutwdoFUﬁsWMﬂMO%hmemnfShm
Bhardwaj (Estate Officer) and found that the fire safety arrangements provided are in satisfactory
working condition. Therefore, said premises/building have deemed complied with the fire

revent mdﬁmsafctquuir:mﬂhmrdmwﬁhndcﬁofmliﬁﬁumm
0 and that the building is fit for occupancy class Group-B (Educational) with effect from
4 /_J© 12024 for a period of three years in accordance with rule 36 unless renewal under rule

37 or sooner cancelled under rule 40 and subject to compliance of the conditions under rule 38 of
the Delhi Fire Service Rules, 2010.

Issuedon __ |Y hO ! 2—02?_"_3{ New Delhi by
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Copy to: - {
1. Pnncipal, Swiss Cottage School at Village Salahpur, Bijwasan, New Delhi-110061
2. The Director of Education, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Old Secretariat, New Delhi—110054

3. The Commissioner, Municipal Corporation of Delhi, Civic Centre, Minto Road. New
Delhi-1 Iw

Conditions for the ﬂ{? lidity of Fire Safety Certificate:

1. This FSC is not valid for the building blocks (A & B) each comprised of ground plus one

upper floor. The school management has also submitted an undertaking regarding not to
use these blocks for school activities without approval/NOC.

2. All the means of escape / entry / exit shall be kept free from any obstruction

3. All the fire safety arrangement provided therein shall be maintained in good working
conditions at all times. Any loss of life or property due to non-functional fire safety measure
shall be at the responsibility of the management.

4. All the staff members must know the correct method of operation of fire fighting system.

This fire safety certificate may not in any way be treated as regularization (Clause 2.8 of
UBBL-2016) of unauthorized construction or Alteration (Clause 1.4.3. of UBBL-2016), if any.
The owner/occupier shall submit a declaration e ery year in form “K" provided in the first
schedule of Delhi Fire Service Rules 2010. The foam is available on www dfs.delhigovtnie.in.
The owner/occupier shall apply for renewal of this Fire Safety Certificate to the Director in

Form *J* [sub rule (1) of rule37] alnw&i@waﬁhiﬂ Cenrtificate, six months prior o its
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LY A et et
*  Type of detector NA-~ _NA
* Location of Main Panel .. NA NA
* Location of Repester Panel | NA _NA
¢ Alemate source of power NA _NA_
* Hooters' Location NA  NA
8. | MOEFA T e | NA
10. | Automatic Sprinkler System
§ * Basements . _NA NA
* Upper Floor | i e
| = Sprinklerabove falseceiling | NA
] In Hydrants
s m:“ﬁmrm comer | 100 mm 100 mm %
| » Number of hydrants per floor | 01 No. LM
-4 HomBox | 02 Nos 02 Nos %
_ 12| Yand Hydrants =
| + Total number of hydrants NA BA =
o Hose Box NA NA
[ 13, | Pumping Amingements
| > Dischargeof muinpump | NA :: ::
| » Head of main pump NA A
| » Number of main pusips | NA NA <r1
| | > Jockey pump out pui |_..NA BA R
| | > Jockey pump head T TNA NA NA
r | & Standby Pump out put [ NA NA 7
> Standby Pump Head NA NA |
|| > Auto Staring/Manusl stopping [ NA NA NA
1 > Pump House Access NA NA NA |
| 5 mmp Z0LPM | 450LPM | MR
i > Head of the pump 35m 35m MR |
| > Power supply Required | Provided | MR |
> Auto starting of pump Required Provided MR }
14. Cqmw: mwﬁrﬁmm
- . U.ﬂmmﬂllﬁﬂwﬂ? NA NA NA ]
Ill » Fire service inlet NA NA | NA |
| » Access to lank | _NA NA NA__
s Overhead Tank capacity 5000 Ltrs Provided MR
IS | Exit Signage | Required Provided MR
16. | Provision of Lifls _
[ Pressurization of Lift Shaf NA NA_ | NA
| | 7 Preswriationof it lobby | NA NA NA J
| > Communication in lift Car NA NA NA
| . » Fireman's Grounding Switch | NA NA | NA
| ’ # Lif Signage | RS NA |
V7. | Standby powersupply | NA NA_ | NA ]
18. | Refuge Arca ==
j’ # Total area ~NA NA NA
» Location NA NA




2.
3.
4. pe
5. | Details of previous NOC No. | F6/DFS/MS/438 dated 06/07/2021
6. | Fire Safety directives Letter No. DOE Circular dated 01/03/2011
7. _| Date of inspection 2710972024
8. | Name of the Inspecting Officer ADO (S))
9. | Name and designation of Officer | Sh. Mukesh Bhardwaj (Estate Officer)
from the building side
10. | Year of Construction 2007
11. | Applicant’s letter No. Outdoor Diary No. 6600 dated 17/09/2024
S. | Minimum standards on fire OIdNOC | Provided at site | Remarks
No. | prevention and fire safety U/R 33 Requirement MR/NMR
1. | Access of building
e Road width 06 mtr Provided MR
e Gate width | 45mtr Provided MR
o Width of intenal road | NA NA A
2. | Number, width, Type & Amsugements of & i
a. Number of sta: reases
e Upper ﬂm .s“_ Y ] 2 Nos MR
o Basements _i' _~‘_:‘} NA NA 7
b. Width nfstaums.t T |
e Upper floors | 1.5m /0.75m 2x 1.08 mtr | MR (old case)
e Basements | NA NA NA
c. Protection of exits |
e Fire check door _! NA NA NA
e Pressurization NA NA NA
d. No of continuous staircase fo terrace Required 01 No. MR
e. Width of Corridor 1.5 mtr 1.78 mtr MR
't Door Size Im 0.98 - 1 mtr MR
3. | Compartmentation
¢ Fire check door NA NA NA
e Sealing of electrical shafts NA NA NA
o Fire Rating of shaft door NA NA NA
¢ Water Curtain NA NA NA
s Fire Dampers NA NA NA
4. | Smoke managemenis System
¢ Basements NA NA NA
o Upper floors 12 ACPH | Natural Ventilation | MR
5. | Fire Extinguishers
¢ Total numbers 15 Nos 15 Nos MR
e Types ABC/CO: ABC & CO; MR
o ISl marking ISI Marked Provided MR
6. | First-Aid Hose Reels
» Total numbers on each floor 02 Nos Provided MR
| o Length of hose reel hose 30m Provided MR
e i Nl dilioas s e | Smm | Provided MR




1Y, | Fire Loniro noom v,
; > Detector system pancl NA NA ?G‘j
> Flow Switch Panel il .- NA
» PA System Panel NA__ | NA NA |
> Battery backup NA NA NA
» Building Floor Plans NA NA NA |
20. | Special Fire Protection Systems for NA NA J[ NA
3 I ne upper floor only was

Note: Two blocks (A&B d plus o

being ) each comprised of ground p

I b.-“ml : for school activities (day care/play school). The school ﬂw has
o an undertaking that these blocks shall not be used for school activities without

Prior approval in future.

andom The fire protection systems provided in the building/premises were chockc:d. wswd at
bhis and found functional at the time of inspection. The shortcan a8 (:n;;unmncated ﬂdc
department letter No, F6/DFS/MS/School/2024/SZ/427 dases © 172024 found complied,

Keeping in view of the deemed compliance of 2 wiwumiy viandards on fire

- vention and fire safety measures as required under S sl Ui e pafey cevtificate issued
Ien‘f No. F.6/DFS/MS/2021/438 dated G6/07/207 1 tot s qpier suig 37 of the Delhi
ire Service Rules. 2010 is recommended :
€
1

B ¥, DFAis put up for approval snd sieuature please.
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FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE

Certified that the Swiss Cottage School at Village Salahpur, Bijwasan, New Delhi-1 10061,
comprised of ground plus two upper floors have already been issued Fire Safety Certificate by
this department vide letier No. F6/DFS/MS/2021/438 dated 06/07/2021. The premise was re-
inspected by the officer concerned of this department on 27/09/2024 in the presence of Sh. Mukesh
Mt?waj(EMeOfﬁm)mdfound that the fire safety arrangements provided are in satisfactory
ﬂkmg condition. Therefore, said premises/building have deemed complied with the fire
prevention and fire safety requirement in accordance with rule 33 of Delhi Fire Service Rules,
2010 and that the building is fit for occupancy class Group-B (Educational) with effect from
1Y / Jo 12024 for a period of three years in accordance with rule 36 unless renewal under rule

37 or sooner cancelled under rule 40 and subject to compliance of the conditions under rule 38 of
the Delhi Fire Service Rules, 2010.

Issued on JH,]&!)@?‘}?__W New Delhi by

@

(ALK )
DI R
DELHITIRE S CE
Copy to: - ¢
1. Principal, Swiss Cottage School at Village Salahpur, Bijwasan, New Delhi-110061
2. The Director of Education, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Old Secretariat, New Delhi-110054

3. The Commissioner, Municipal Corporation of Delhi, Civic Centre, Minto Road, New
Delhi-1 lw

Conditions for the validity of Fire Safety Certificate:

1. This FSC is not valid for the building blocks (A & B) each comprised of ground plus one

upper floor. The school management has also submitted an undertaking regarding not to
use these blocks for school activities without approval/NOC.

2. All the means of escape / entry / exit shall be kept free from any obstruction

All the fire safety arrangement provided therein shall be maintained in good working
conditions at all times. Any loss of life or property due to non-functional fire safety measure
shall be at the responsibility of the management.

4. All the staff members must know the correct method of operation of firefighting system.

5. This fire safety certificate may not in any way be treated as regularization (Clause 2.8 of
UBBL-2016) of unauthorized construction or Alteration (Clause 1.4.3. of UBBL-2016), ifany.

The owner/occupier shall submit a declaration every year in form “K" provided in the first

schedule of Delhi Fire Service Rules 2010. The foam is available on www.dfs.delhigovinic.in.

. The owner/occupier shall apply for renewal of this Fire Safety Certificate to the Director in
Form *J" [sub rule (1) of rule37]
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